

**Town Board** 

**Chair** 

Randy Valaske

**Supervisors** 

Jerry Mrdutt

Marty Guarneri

Justin Albricht

Jeremy Kozumplik

Clerk/Treasurer

Doris Meyer

TOWN OF TAINTER

Dunn County, Wisconsin N8150 County Highway DG

Colfax, WI 54730

Website: <a href="www.townoftainter.org">www.townoftainter.org</a>
E-mail: <a href="mailtainter.wi.gov">tainter@tainter.wi.gov</a>
Telephone: (715) 235-3165

Town of Tainter

Adopted the following Resolutions December 12, 2024

## **Resolution #2024-07**

Dedication of 548th St

In accordance with Section 66.1024 of Wisconsin Statutes the Town of Tainter dedicates 548<sup>th</sup> Street as a public way.

## Resolution #2024-08

Amend 2024 Town Budget

In accordance with Wisconsin State Statue 65.90(5)(a) Town Board amends adopted 2024 budget.

**Further,** In accordance with Section 60.80 of WI Statutes resolutions are effective upon publication. Complete copies of resolution(s) and ordinances are available online at the Town's website: <a href="www.townoftainter.org">www.townoftainter.org</a> or by contacting the Town office @ 715-235-3165, e-mail: <a href="tainter@tainter.wi.gov">tainter.wi.gov</a>. Town of Tainter, N8150 CTH DG, Colfax, WI 54730. For hard copies the fee shall be paid prior to release.

Done and posted this  $13^{\text{th}}$  day of December 2024 Published this  $25^{\text{th}}$  day of December, 2024 Doris Meyer

Town of Tainter Clerk/Treasurer

Class 1

Resolutions: Dec2024